## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0093-21 Version: 1 Name: Walk on - Amend the Council Expenditure Policy

Date

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/19/2021 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 2/11/2021
 Final action:
 2/11/2021

 Enactment date:
 2/11/2021
 Enactment #:
 R-055-2021

**Title:** A Resolution amending the Council Project Expenditure Policy adopted pursuant to Resolution No.

227-2016 to extend the date for encumbering project funds to March 31, 2021. [Council Office,

Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 00718331.pdf, 2. R-055-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/11/2021	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/28/2021	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/19/2021	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution amending the Council Project Expenditure Policy adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 227-2016 to extend the date for encumbering project funds to March 31, 2021. [Council Office, Maynard]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government be and hereby amends the attached "Council Project Expenditure Policy", which was adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 227-2016, to extend that date for encumbering funds related to these projects to March 31, 2021.

Section 2 - That in all other respects the Policy and Resolution No. 227-2016 shall remain unchanged.

Section 3 - That this resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

File #: 0093-21, Version: 1		
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:		
	 MAYOR	